1. T SE HEADLIGHT ASSY

¥ Bl EB®HERSE .
E ; Deseription
S/N Part No. * b A B P
1 MISEI40-0] TR A S AT Lens (beadlight)
7 MI13E]45 BV AT Reflector (Tendlight)
3 GB/T15766.3 {rEeT 12V=3,4W Bulty 12V=3.4W, parking light
4 MIIEI40-03 i W4T K5 Socket, parking light _
5 GR15766. 1 GiiELAT4THL 12V —35W /35W Bulb 12%-=35W /35W  headliglt
h LL13EL 40— [1if ST £T B Sacket, headlight
7 GB/T166T4 MEMS x 16 Bolt M5 X 16
2 GRTEAE, | HhiE 5 Washer §
g MI13E]1RED BT AT O o] T 4T o Froot wiiker Baills, BRI
L0 M13EL35 [EE AL FAR:E Frooat winker socket, RH
11 MI13ELTD0 FiT e i AT il Froot wier bully, LH
12 MI13E1T6 il 72 5% (W RT AT B Front winker socker LH
13 MI3E]&0—01 AL Froot winker kens,RH
14 MLIEI%] i A [ T Froot winker case,lLH
15 GB/T845 BEFTST4. 2% 13 Screw 504.2 %13
16 ML3EL 70— Wl A g =R front winker leis,LH
) MIZE]ITI [TESAEEE Front winker cose,LH
& MI3E| 40 [ el AN Headlieh: Assv

e N
Quantity

&
Remark

| — e e e -




F‘-E_ JoAT5E
G IEE R | : W B | & #®
S/IN | PartNo. T A & A o Quantity Remark
1 MIICO55 AT = Healighi housing L
2 MI3C045 L g H o , meter i
3 G TR4S B ST4.2 = 16 Eolf—tarping screw ST4.2 ¥ 16 2
4 I 1330 B HBESTS. 2 Feed mt 5T4.2 2
5 GR/TRS SEETSTS.2 X 25 Seli—tapping screw ST4.2 X 25 4
i1 GET | BRI = 1a Sorw M5 K 16 I

[




'—3 {1l METER ASSY
Bk | B AR - L Deseriplion m- ; E; #r ﬂ{..
SN Part No. Quanfity Remark
| RE3EIZD {5 Bk Mictor As=y 1
2 MI3E1 2001 METH Case, meter 1
3 MI3E120-02 % - Lens, meter |
4 M13E120—-03 i e d Dadhboard I
5 GBATIST66, 3 iijtlﬁﬁ*ﬁiﬂl!k’—l.dw Bulb 12V-3.4W |
& BL1SF00 Bk Cable, odarieler 1
7 GB/ T3 L [E Spring washer 4 2
a GBOOT4.] TR X 1D Borew M4 X 10 i
3 GERATE45 T 5T3.2 X 13 Salf-fapping screw ST3.2 % 13 4
10 GEATHAS WRETST4 .8 x 06 Self—tapping scrow ST4.8 X |6 2
11 GBAT15T66.3 BRETHe 12V =] . T Bullz 12V—1.7TW g
12 GBAT15706,3 {51 78 I8 10 T if 12W=1.TW Bulb 12V=1.TW 2
13 M13E12B (gl Cable, meter l




F—4 TR HANDLE. BAIL ASSY
K (3 7 B &t E
(B o) % W 0k 4 Deseription G S
=T Part No. : Quantity Remark
| BT 3A050-01 FL41 SR 1 Woanclie bar wndt i [ [
y. MI3ADS-02 T e Handle har holder unkt |
3 GB/T16674 BEAEME = 25 Talt ME x 25 3
4 GB/ TG HhE 10 % 283 Washer 10 % 28=3 3
5 M13A050-03 0 A T Busl, hairdle bar holder 3
fi M1 3A050—04 AT R TR Rubbet ring,handke bar holder 1
T GRATI6674 B MO X 1,25 X 50 Bolt M12x 1.25 ¥ 50 L.
) MIFADS0—05 TR el Clamp, handle bar 1
9 (R TG187.2 ERIE ML % 1,25 Nt M12 % 1.25 i
16 MN12F020 LR ETE Throttle cable 1
11 W LAF000 s Eh R Front brake cable |
12 BI3F030 IENRERE A Choke cable I
13 CRTH14 AT MR X T Serewr ME ¥ 70 ?
L4 M1 3AGS0-06 F W 40 i e Balgrwce weight,steering bar 2
15 M1 IANS0-07 A g e IR S Rutdser plug, balance weight 2
16 MIL3ADSD T4 % £ B Handk har Assy 1




o
42

Quantity

& IE
Remark

-5 {24 ¥k GRIP ESWITCH
F S EFHHFERE g
S/N Part No. F WA SR Dastriptng
I M13C00 1 R Rear=view mirror, RH comp
2 BL13C03S AR AN Rear—view mirror, LH comp
3 M1 3C035-01 =ERE GE S Boot I, rear—view mirror
4 MI13C035-02 g R -EIsE Boot, resr—view mirror
5 M13IC035-03 1 4 e Lock mat, rear—vlew mirror
[} MI13E110 F T Front brake lever
7 MI13E110-01 I EIER v Haolder, front broke lever
% MI13E110=02 il ] ) 49 4l i Pivat belt,front brake lever
g GB/TH1TO AEMe Mut M
110 GHRAT16674 ERFEMG K 25 Bolt b = 25
11 M IGO0T LFioETE Grip rubber.RH
12 M1 3EWS2 UL R Throttle grip
i3 M1IENT—H Iinfh s F L Bottom cover, accelerator
14 M1 3EHM0=-02 fnih 8 ET Top cover,accelerator
15 FRATHLE R MS ™ 25 Balt M5 x 25
16 MIIE0T0—03 I TT S 4 1 Lighting switch

s Pl e e = i e —




[r=ii -

Ny STEERING STEM ASSY

o ks \ -
G -
.y b
R
¥ OB E IR B : - W m | &
3 G Deseription )
bl Part No. Cuantity Remark
1 M13B0s0-01 Thbm T & Ball race,top bearing I
2 M [3B050-02 77 Wi R Steering stom i
3 M I3BOS0—03 - §ih e B & Race cover,lop bearing 1
4 M I13B0S0—04 FalRk Tk Ball ract,bottom bearing 1
3 B 13B0E0—05 HR R Dust ring, steering sten I
6 W1 3B05 006 HEHTEE Lower washer,stecring stemn 1
T M| ABOS0-07T 15 iy W i O 1 Adjusting nut.steering stem |
8 R T10674 R0 [, 25X 45 Bolt B0 % 1.25 X 45 4
g M13IB0S0—-08 I ¥ A& S B Ball ,top bearing |G
10 M1 3BOS0—0% iR HMERER Adjusting washer, steering stem I
1 M13B0S0-1D 1 i B ol W EE Lock nut,steering stem i
12 MIIB0S0—11 4k L Face cover, botiom bearing 1
13 MI3BOS0 5 1 s R Steerivg stem comp |
4 MI13B050—12 F i A i IR Ball, ottom hesring 16




F-7 %tk FRONT FENDER

oW ik

B OBl %® LY I Sinai
SIN Part No. Tk & Heseription Quuntity | Remark
i MI3COn W 124 R 5L AT Fromnt body, front fender |
2 MI3IC02 il §2§ R £ 15 B Rear body, front fender i
3 MI13C305 il 17 B2 44 2% Front reflector.RH 1
4 M13C 360 il A B 9% 2 Frotn refiector, LH |
5 GRATRS IS MREFTSTS % 10 Self=taming screw 5T4 X 10 2
3] CIC 330 &R STs Reed not 5T 1
7 GR/T5783 B4 MG X 25 Bolt M6 x 25 |
8 GRTE783 M M6 % 16 Bolt M6 % 16 3
g GBS G Washer 6 3
10 GEAT 10674 B M X 16 Bolt M6 x 14 »
11 MI3G00 ¥ &k H- Wire grommet 1
1




o B
Cuantity

&

Remark

(L R 1] R e FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER

¥ =

} rS.-’NE = i!nrij:ﬂi'.: . ol R Deseription
| MIIEILE it &1 3 FE 3% Swritcly, ronl broke
g M13D135 T RE kAR Oil plpe, front disc brake
3 M13D1 3501 iy T A ] 2 = Disc
4 L3O 3502 T4 T Ak g ke Tipe clanp, froat disc brake
i} M13D135-03 Her o8 Boot
f M130132 T i T Front dsc Brake, pump comp
T WL 3D 3201 iy Pratectcr
B MEIDL3z-02 E O Cowver, maln cyliveder
g M1ID112=03 T4 Haolder.main cylinder
10 WI130132—04 i 0 I Diapliragm
B MI3DH 3205 WiER iR Gasket
12 M13D132-08 Tl 2 3 HE e Main plmger
13 MI13EN 1D fsj &k = T 18 Front trake lever
14 GBATIG074 ERfi6 = 10 Baolt M 10
15 M13EL10-03 i ) 28 °F 1 40 SRR Pivot bolt.front hrake lever

— o e e e e 3 R e e e e e e




P9 (ilEharE FRONT BRAKE SUB—PUMP

¥ T RS o R | & &

: Deseripti )

SIN Part No. EWMHEH ki Quantity | Remark
| Mi3D1 3601 MAEEE Seal ring, piston 2
2 M1AD13G6-02 HiEE I RE N Pad, front dise hralke |
| M3 36—03 I LR 4T Serewr, Eleeder 1
4 M13D1 3604 L 4 T Capy |
3 M13D126—05 N Pigton, Sub-cylinder 2
i M1 3D 3606 il 4T pde Carrier,Suly-cylinder |
T MILAD] 3= i Bolt [
B W30 5608 W5 ) Bolt {11 [
k] W3 36—08 Wil e Sheavp i
3] MIID 36—10 #EE Tube B |
11 MI3ID136-11 T4 Plug 2
12 GBI IEETS ER e NIID = 32 Balt MG = 32 2
13 GR/T93 S0 Wonshwer 10 I
14 MIATH 36 IR e Sybr=panpr front disc brakes 1
15 GB/Ti6aT4 fEE: ME x 25 Baolt M X 25 2
[& GR/T6187.1 § 0 A Nut MBS I
I7 M13D136=12 i A s ] i A A Board, sib—cylinder I
18 M13D136—13 i+ 5 Sub—cylinder body I




F—_Iﬂ

W i e A )

FRONT SHOCK ABSORRBLR (DISC BRAKIZ)

AR Tt

AR TR n ®
Description -
M Part No. Cuanfity Remark

| MEXR2B020 i 47 0% 0 B Front shock absorber, RH I

i MonIEo]2 T o T Spring . front shock absorber 7.

3 MO0 10—=00 i ¥ Front Jorl pipe 2

4 MOAB0I0-02 ] R Damping spring A

5 MOERO20—01 fi 4 ok T 25 I 0 o Cylivxler, [ront shock absorbe, RH |

& Mo Bo010—03 T B R e Dust cover 2

7 MBI 0=04 wLE T Damping piston ring 2

& MOB00—05 FIES gl Circlip 2

o MO BoI0-—05 i PMiston pipe 2

1ib MO BOI0-07 il 1 % ) 1 il =eal 2

11 MONIT0I0 FiiT 7 ek T HF Frant shoclk aksarber,LH 1

12 MOMBO10-08 Fiil 7 3 R T N LA Cylivder, front shock absorber,LH I

13 GR/TST83 R ME x 30 Holt M8 X 30 2

14 MO0Bo 0—0 ol s o e Bolt,End=cover 2

15 GH/TST, | i E & Wasbier 8 2

16 MODZBO10-10 RO B O-Ring Qo




F—12  [(WAELURCEEED  1& 11 FRONT WHEEL ASSY | & IKDISC BRAKE)
1
52323
N’b '
'3 "
¥ S| FHHKES e i ik & ) e & i

SN Part No. ¥tk A W s Quantity Remark
| M1 3T0M Tl 17 A Front tube I

2 MI3LOOD 0D fi 4 e 3 Flagy, lront wleel 1

3 MI13HOI0 11 ' i Axle, frant wlheel l

4 M 13T030 DRSO Right kush, Erant wieel 1

5 M 130004 HE R Sheeve, Iront wheel |
i 1306003 i e 43 A ) Front wheel hubldisc brake) 1
T M ADHIT=0h] GTE R RN AR R Ec Fromt wheel rim Asslspolie wheel) 1 -
3 W1 3000001 0 i MR Drive dsc,speedometer 1
9 M1 30007 HiT4E 4 Rim, front wheel |
10 W1 3NS50 fill ¥ Hf Front tire, |
11 B 3002 i -k v fx Box , speedonseter gear I
12 M1 30000-03 MM Dedomelzr gear |
13 K1 30000-04 i) s £ (5 Waslwer L
14 MIAL3) i ) M= plate, front disc hrake |
15 GBI L6674 LEREME % 20 Bolt M5 % 16 5




BTN

e ———

:E-\.nn:f:q:n'.nhwu—

=
“d

de

FoS|emiRE

A I O
Pari No. _

[ M13112007 SR R & 1 29L)
113112040 fif 14 I8

MI13IHO10 WSR2 % 1.25 X (90
ML3LI030 MiseEHIEP12 X b 23 X 24,5
M13LD003 i T 2 L )

M3 IN002 Hil e #1486 &

1310400 GEARE

M3 IR TR ATk

M131D050 [T

W1 30 LTS i 4 ®=AlE

GBATRIET. M2 ¥ L35

1 31 L0 GIE o L e

GBAT2 G Sl 160301

L3 DT —01 BT 56 SR EH 1 (4R 5E)

F-13  (istik@E#)  FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DIRUM BRAKID)

AN

G # & &

i Quantity Remark
'Him.l'nmt whesl 1
Front tabe 1
Front sxlehdl12 x 1.25 = 1905 |
Right tash, front wheel 1
Front wheel hubddrum brake) l
Outer spoke, front wheel 18
Tnner spoke, front wheel 18

Sleeve, front wheel

Front Lre

TFlap, frant wheel

Mut MI2 X 1.25

Right cust ring

Bearing 160301

front wrbeel rim A Spole wheel)

-l e —




F=14 [l shds ik Hp0

IFRONT BRAKE (DRRUM BRAKIZ)

ey A BF U T & W Deseription - ﬂ: #
SN Part No. i g Quantity Remark

1 mMI3DI0L i R ) Froot brake shoe i

2 MESD04 T B &l o 5 ik Camadall, fronl brake l

3 | D100 o b 15 8 & A Helical sear sel L

4 M13AD107 i il T Drum cover, fronl brake I

5 M13D02 o) i 7 e 5 W Return spring, front brake shoe 2

& MI13DE04—-01 T L oY 5B G <) B Dt 1ingg, fronl brake cam H

7 WA O Tiii HEl & 3 5= Incdicazer, froal Tirake 1

B M13D105 T 4 AT Swing ano, front Twake 1

B M1 200002 o Return spring 1.

10 GBS TeRTT.1 B il seal 1

11 GR/ TR ETMS ® 16 Serew MS X 10 [

12 | GB/T6I87.1 4B Mé Nul M6 '

13 GRATAHT82 e ME X 235 Bolt W6 = 25 1

14 M13D100 T 9 i g 2 K Front brake coug |

17




=15 Jidk e RIAR WHEIL ASSY
IR X RO e n B & i
SIN Part Mo, S Lt il Cuantity Remark
1 MiaDi;m o BE & U0 Acjuster, chain 1
2 nL1E0D 10-01 i ¥ Sproclet 1
3 &L 3D010—02 WG i i Dampirg pad, rear wheel 4
4 BL1AN0] 3-0] o 4 Rk 3% Sleeve sprocket huhb i
5 A1 31040 G AHE Left tush,rear wheel i
i ALEN0I0-03 I ek ) Rear wheel hub{dmnun brake) 1
T W32 15 58 Y150 a8 Outer Spoke, rear wheel [
2 KT 15 4 g 4 e Inier Spoke,rear wheel L8
o MI13DH1 302 fif §E 82 Smrocket hub I
14 MI13D014 [ERALEIE hner deeve, rear wheel I
11 GBATOR77. ) il gt Oil seal 1
12 M1 7 7 4 4 Rear whesl rim |
13 M3 |l Eear tire |
14 1 3DM PERL N Rear tube I
15 NI3= i ¥e b o Flap.rear wheel |
16 GBATS5783 ¥R My ¥ 32 Bolt ™4 x 32 oo

15




F=16  Jrililshdl

BLEAR BRAKE., MODE

F Bl¥xmMiRT o Y Al W = i S
SN Part No. AT A W i Cuantity Remark
l M13D111 T 4 sl Bl Rear hrake shoe 2
- B30T B & Y Adjuster, chain |
3 W1 3RO 15 4 il Rear azle I
4 BLLADT 1 15 il s % Rear brake l
5 MI30D16G i W =h A Rear brake cover I
b RIEINEE EHEh ST Indicating pad, rear brake l
7 MI3TH 14 I B DA Rear hrake arm I
] GRATSTEI EERMA X 25 Boll MG x 25 2
g MI3DII13 I = o 4 Camshaft,rear brake I
10 MI13D112 I ] 5 e e Retum springg,rear brake shoe 1
11 BLD 3R 1 3=00 I3 ]l o i 1 < st ring . rear brake cam |
12 GB/ T g Washer 6 1
13 K13D1T2 fek A A 0 YT RH Adjuster, chaln 1
14 GRATEI T BELE MG Nut Ma |
15 GRS 1 6 Wahser 6 1
I GBAa1ET ¥ Mo Mut M

20




F-17 iRy FOOTREST
E B EHHERS i el : [ & %
SN Part No. E U6 1 B Deseripko Ouantity Remark
1 GRAT 57832010 MFEME x 20 Bol M x 20 4
2 GB93-87 1[5 2 washer # 4
3 M13AL0 &R Side stand 1
4 BI3A 100 fig 140 BB <L A2 Front lootrest bracket |
5 M13A L 10-02 i )i 35 Rubber sleeve, front footrest 2
& M1IALID=05 Lo e Bolt,side slad 1
7 M13K030 il & S Side stand spring 1
B GE/T 6l70—2000 R RO Mut MIO i




F—-18  Ji il L5 OB i)

REAR FFOOTRREST ASSY

(ALUMINIUM ALLOY)

: B & gk A B e Ty
7 A | % TE ,ﬁ" . L L B/ R Deseription ﬂ L

SN Part Na. Ouantity Remark
1 MI3IANS0 A5 T LY BT e 1 psenger Foolrest Assy I
2 GR/T16674 P hE ¥ 4 Bl M8 % 40 i
3 ANETNED] T R LI peesenger Footrest Assy |
4 MI13A 15000 {im R Ruliler boot, 111 passetger foolrest i
3 MI3A 14001 A 0 DA JEE Ruliler 1o, LI, pessayger footrest 1
i 1305002 45 0 AT A5 R Cligy, R, presenger footrest .
T W1AALS0=13 A7 11, fralvesl bar |
& MIIA L4002 e ILER LI, s footuest har 1
4 MIL3AS0= A5 T A Al g IR Fitting sieeve, RH , passenger footrest 1
4] MI3A L5005 A7 TR D S S e [Ruldxer Loot, RH , passenger footrest I
11 WA L5006 47l I Bracket , R, prssnger footrest |
12 A13A 14003 S B IR & Bracket, LH , passenger footrest l
13 GRATGRLTO BUEEEMIO = 125 Mul Minox 1.25 2
|4 GEAT167T74 ER b wE w25 Bolt ME X 25 |
i5 e T | i o Woslwer & T
I6 GBSTo WOOWL.6x13 Split pin 1.6 % 13 g
17 BIIA 1 S0-0T £ ol I 1411, BH . passengres Iootrest b
18 GRATI66T4 AR B x 30 Boll M8 x 30 |




F—19

s AIR CLEANER ASSY

F B |FHHIKE : i # W A

SIN Part No. it aw UEERh Quantity | Remark
i M130020-01 o o B O Connecting pipe,air cleaner i
1 MI13Q022 i ErE Howsng, Air cleaner [
3 MI13C4T0 oo ay povel, air cleaer 4
4 M13Q020=02 RN Gasket . Alr cleaner 1
5 M IQ020-03 B T Gawze, air cleaner 1
4 MI30024 =k Filter element, mir cleaney 1
7 MI13Q021 &1 18 T 1 Clamp. air_cleaner I
B GB/TH1% ST S x 30 Serew NS x W |
9 GBS T5T783 i MG = el Bolt M6 X |2 2
1] BT 1 Waster & 2
11 M130020 At ath 48 ¥ Ajr cleaner Assy I
12 BT S Y STI.J = 10 Screw S1'5.5 % 16 4




20 A

MUFFLER ASSY

O I " O R L = ) _ o R &

SN Part MNo. R - Quantity Remark
I W1 3050 HER g 3 1 Muffler guard 1
. W1 3001 0=02 R IaF ] Guard, muffer 1
3 GH/T16674 W ME X 12 Balt ME x 12 1
4 B 3C000-0] i AT Bk Muffler 1
5 GIRATI 1= 5 Waslher 3 3
(4 GB/TRI% ATMS® 16 screw M5 X L6 |
7 MI3Q010-03 $IE45 5 4 TR EG e e & Fubher pad 2
8 MO0 O-04 ARSI x 12 x @16l fr KK Screw Mo X 12 X9 16 ;3
0 GBI MESR Washer 8 3
[ B H D10 7 B 2 S Rl Mufiler Assy 3
11 13001 i)t vl $1es Mufiler gasket I
12 GRATa1 70 LR i MNut WM& 7




F—21 g CENTER STAND

= B | o dyr g S

Ff T HF MRS ¢ ok B R Description &y Ht i
S Part No. - Quantity Remark

I MI3A 100 t¥ip Center stanil |

2 MI3AI00- 1= 4 R Shafl,center stand |

3 M1 31030 g% v Hook |

4 M13A100-02 = 2 3R A el Fubker. conter sand |

5 MIZALLD i 3 At Side stand |

f MI3A L1001 ] = 2 aR Boltside stamd |

GBATR170 I ], 25 Nut MI0x[,25 I

GH.Fol A5 %26 golit pin 2.5 2R L

BT3RO - spring, cetiler slad 1

R13IRNO30 Pl < B0 i Spring , side sl |

MI13A 10003 1 4 8057 A Bpecial washer 1

|




i

=22 Jo el i 4 REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY

AR R . . B m | & E

SN Part bl - L SO Description Ehmanifiy et
1 IR I ) =D B R Eear brake pedal Assy L
2 GO TYI HO2x20 Slit pin 2% 20 |
1 GHATH I [H G Washer & |
4 M 3D 180=01 I L i R ) o S Retum spring, rear brake pedal 1
5 GB/T97.1 i [Ee Washer & i
f 130251 [EEC ENES Litk,Rear brake |
7 M130252 (TR B Spring ,rear brake link 1
5 B1ID253 B iris s Retainer, rear brake link |
0 M1 30254 5 & TN R T Adjusting nut.rear brake Ink I
] N1 AD2E0 = [ s R Rear hrake link unit 1




V22 KilblahHiiR

S5/ Part No.

REAR BRAKE FPEDAL ASSY

A R L

o R

MIADES0
GBTYL
GB7T90
MI3DIEG-0
GB/TYT. |

f BI3125]1
B3RS

M 13D253

M 3254

M1 30250

L

Lt i |

=

I 1l = % 8
M2 =20
HhEa

I e =l e 1 ) o
L E s

PEE EIESE

TE EORAR 5

i e H 3
K B i FE M i eR )
= E g R

Adpsting nut,rear breke link

ol mo® | & &
sl Quantity Remark
oo Dralke pedal Assy L
Split pin 2x30 !
Washer a |
Return spring,rear hrake pedal |
Warher G |
Linz, Rear brake I
Speng, rear brake link 1
Felainer, rear brake link 1
|
|

Kesr brake link unit




['—23 X PAEEE REAR FORK & CHAINCASE,MODE
T
a—11
| 1
: 13
N F 5| FEHNRE " : SE &8 B &
| SN Part No. N 1 Hesanpiain Quantity | Remark
i E M13C1E] L Top chalncase 1
2 p13C 182 T8 & Bt chainesse |
3 BE3C ] RO—0d B & Chain DID428 1
_ 4 W 13C180—02 fit & F T Clip,chaln 1
E 5 M1 3G038 £ View hole cover 1
' & M1 3A090 W Rear Torls assy 1
i ) BT 3ADQ0=01 e N A A Fear forle weldment 1
% GB/T5783 MG = 5 Bolt Mox$& 3
I 4] B 3T 1= H Al Ghaf:, rear fork 1
10 M1 3ADD0=07 THMEE Damaing sdeeve ]
L1 GB/ToT. 0 B ES Wesher 1
12 GB/T16674 4 NG % 10 Bolt M&x 10 1
13 GRTa172.1 ORI O], 25 Bodt MIOx 1,25 1




F-24 FMEMEAYG B REAR FORK & CHAINCASE,MODE
-
o =
Ty
- 1
y g
" ] :--:-.. - Hl;
Fr‘ T
11\ o6
& ‘72
1
S %E
3 "’f’.? _
—r - o — E

"I #w /| & B
I f UE . i iptio ; .
_ SN | PariNe. THiFSR 1 Quantity | Remark

1 MI13CI1EL - Top chaincase s 9

s GHATS783 ER MG X 16 Aolt MaX 16 I

3 MI13CIB0=0 B Chaln DID428=100L l

4 W 3 18002 HBaET Clip.chain |

5 M1 IAOK—02 TYHREE Diemping sleeve 1

& GBAT97. 1 i e Wosher 6 2

T N ERTLLAS) R R Rear fork weldment |

& GBAT3783 G X 6 Baolt Max 3 a

o W1 A1I030 FEH Shaft, rear fork 1

10 R 3A D0 B Ik Rear fork Assy 1

11 GB/Tal172.1 BIEAI0=1.25 Nut M10%1.25 1

12 GBS TSTES EEAENGX 12 Bolt Ma= 12 1

28




F—25 JislEs  REAR SHOC

K ABSOREER

E BlEwi % /A & iE
SN Part No Ouantity Remark
1 w136030 B i Rear LI, shock absorber 2

2 w1 3B030-01 Tk R Loaer danping sleeve g

3 W13B030—02 1o Lower bl 2

& bf L AB030-03 R E Taogp bush 2

;] M13IB030— LMEE Bush, upper rubber 2

B GB/T166T4 MR, 25X 38 Belt M0 1.25% 38 2

T GB./T% #m10 Washer 10 2

] GB/T913 i AMI0X L. 23 Cap nut MIDx1.25 p




F—26 fREIE RODY ll‘lml'glé WELDMENT ASSY ,MODIE
| %0k TR e i o B I o
SN Part No. FEMERH ST Quantify Remark
1 KI3AD-0L A Rl Mo L B R AL Body frame assy 1
-1 WMIAA D02 ik Ar s = Bt S Body frame assy L
2 W1 38 FE 1 ik H: Semt lock base I
3 M1 3A002 THT o 2 Front cover bracket unit 1
4 GHAT 16674 SR MG Mut M& 2
5 Tl ALOCED 3 B e o Mameplate, hody frame i
6 GB./ 1827 WiTDL, 2nT Rivet®3.2%7 2
7 G 16674 PREME R3S Bolt MEx 35 2
B GRAT 6474 EREEME X115 Bolt MRx 13 |
g GH./ T 16674 REEnE =035 Bolt M&x95 1
[0 GRATGIE?.] EENENE MNut MB 1
11 GRATYO i E— 14 Westwr 24 |
|2 GR/T93 HE G Washer & =
13 GEATYT. L i [He Washwr 6 i
14 GEA T 6674 LA A [ Balt MEx 105 |




=27 Wiy SEAT
TEEAE T R e e T & & | & &
SN Part Na. B R eI Ouantity Remark
l WL 3C005 HE iR Beat assy 1
2 WI13C005—01 i e M A Front cusbion,seal 6
3 MI3K003 1 s Lok, seal et
4 MI13C005—02 s A 40 Circlip,seal lock [
5 M13C005—03 i Stay,seal lock I
& W ACO0E— S NATIRE B [ ) Front comecling plafe,seal I
T M1 3C005-05 I el o S B Y P, front connecting plate,seat L
B GBATG170 L ilop el L Mut MG I
g GB/T06 & leg i [ Washer 6 2
1] GBATaI ¥R GEMG Mut W6 2

31




e —— — =

| P-28  AhEUARE  FUEL TANK ASSY
§ %1]3
_§
3 T B R | & B
SN Part No. Deseviption Quantiey | T o
1 MI13C0O00 ih ¥ Fuel tank I
2 MI13CO00—01 il 4 5 Cap, fuel fillelr 1
3 MI13E340 A 30 4 G 0, Fuel seimor  comp |
4 M13E342 il £ 5 8 S 5 5 [ Gasket, [uel sensor [
5 GBAT1074 LA G L A Bolt Max |12 4
& M13E340-01 82 il 47 A 1 AR Lack piece, fuel sensor 1

33




il

< e,

TR =

F-30  #alJFX  FUEL COCK

T
3 - LA Y K114 .-_-_ L : - ﬁ! =
SN Part Mo, g . Quantity R&mnr_l_r.___
Wi A13C025-01 MR T Clip, fuel hose 4
1 M13COE—02 Arsidd. 5 x DEx A0 ] Fuel hoseldid, 5= @i =660) 1 i
3 MI3C025 £ 0 ak i Fuel flter 1
4 1300503 s dd, S MR T I Fuel hose{pd. 5x @EX TN IE 1

34



1' —31 kT REAR [TANDRALL

F S|EBHMRS oo % ®m &
SN —_— # 8F - & ¥ Deseription Quantity 'k

| M1 3A040 IEIF ik Eear bondeadl comp 1

2 EATT0 EETTME 208 Sciew MEX 65 2

3 GB/TT0.1 EEFTMA X TS Sorew MEX TS 2




IF

L.

S Lh e g —

=32 e

FRONT COVER

'I_
2
s ¢
LT
F.| 5.-.15}
A 1l e B Ty ' i & R | & B
Al Part Ma. F 0 A ﬁﬁ__ . _._Dﬂcrlptmn COuantity Remark
M13C 165 [RITRE Front cover I
M| 3AM2 180 i i 5 48 Fromt cover waclet 1
QC/ T30 ¥ AEMSTE Resd ot 2
GBATSTES 4 Mo = 30 Bolt Max3d b
M1 3C165~01 o 1 £ e e A T IMe 2 16 Special screw MGX 16 |
GB/T96 s Washer 6 |
M AC 65—02 iy e T Frowst cover sasket |

36




F—33 5 H WINDSHIELD

b R O g
E:].I'N Part No. €W E
16 GIRATYG #HmEs
) MI3C ] 25=06 ST EEE
| & GAYN74. 1 HBiTMax 25
|4 LCST I3 s TS
N CHC A3 TN BEESTY. 3
21 M13C165=0) il ol L e R RR AR T MG = [ 6

Degerviption

Wt

Quantity

Washer 6

Lowr rubber ring, windshield
Sorew MEX 6

Mul MST=I1)

Resd nut STH. 8

Speciel serow

| D e [ (N s (Y SR

w iF

SETk

33



r—5e4  ERE. GPCiER REAR COVER & BEAR~CENTER CONNECTIONG PLATE

9-of
Qi /
4,
j'i
r
FERETIE T R R A
e o Deseripli 1
_ﬁﬁh Part H_n. % k1 B B '"m'nl_} g Cuanti anari__
1 MI13CAHEI—H 15 G Rl Bear cover, RH |
2 M13CHIG-02 T 55 AR T Rear cover, L1 ]
3 W1 3CORS. =gl Rear Lail cover 1
4 R0, L BEETMS 216 : Serew Mok G 4
5 QT30 W EESTS Rewd ol 51 4
& M13C165-01 P i o 4 MR T IVEG 2 16 il ) Special screw MO X 16 2
7 GB.T96 i Ha Washer O 2
H ME3G1aY ) 2 i 13 Ruldeer rins,side cover 2
g GBRATRS RATST4 = 10 Sorenar B 4

30



_|:"._

I

35

oh LA B L pod —

SN

Jrid i

AR FIENDEIRR

F R

l:'Hl"tNﬂ, H %’ 'ﬁ] ﬂ" 'ﬁ ﬁ"
MIICOS [ R
M131P075 J N S
GBAT5783 ERIRMG ® 16
GRATYE ¢ 18 16
GRAT6ITO FAEMG
MI3E210-01 R T 3 i e

Dreseription

% W
Quantity

wr  E

Rear forder comp
Bracket.rear license plate
Bolt Méx 16

Weher & -

Nut Ms

Rublser ring, taillight socket

= b G O o

4




F=36  EiTEE  TAILLIGHT ASSY
¥ S|THERE - g @ oo o i
5N Fart Mo, ﬂ v A B _ Wheseription Quantity Remark
1 MIIEZ 002 FRAT 7 1 - Taillight socket i
2 M13IE214 ET 3% Housing , Laillghit ]
3 M13IE240-03 RITH Leus, taillight 1
4 GB15766. 1 AT AT HOLZV—21W /5W Bul, Taillight{ 12V —-21%W 75W) 1
5 GBATI15766.3 T ATLT M 2V —10W Bl winliert 1 2V =10W) 2
6 MIZE210-01 REAT 3 38 e R Rubber ring, taillight socket 2
T MIE2ID 4T B R Tallight Assy 1
8 GRTST83 EEMA X 16 Holt Mex 16 a1
¢ GBAT96 G| Washer 6 ]

4]




F=37 &l BATTERY
B SleEmure o . % B | & &
SIN Part No. i i Quantity | Remark
1 MI3LOOED FA i Baltery 12V—T7ANL |
2 M13E132 A Owverflow pipe(d 3, 5% 7= A00) 1
3 MIILODED =01 L i 5 2 Damping pad, battery 3
4 M1ILED—2 HL Hi doaFF Band , battery I

DT LW



Mi—as b MAIN CABLE

BE ®IERS . . B
i NAZEN00 Eoik | Wiring haress [
2 M [3G035 % o, FLAL Plesthes elmnpll), wiring L L
3 1 3K 001 15k I i Tpnition switch 1
4 - GE,.I"TEHQ.I e x 11 Bolt M 12 2
5 W1 3EN03 Ffl R Rear brake switch 1
f M13F080 B ER : Factegmdon sping ., rear Lirake i
T MIIE330 o A, 5 0 Horn cou 1
E GB/T16674 L ME X 12 Boll Mex 12 I
0 13D (51 3 £ R AE Flasher comp L
S

13



P9 B4 (i

TOM. KIT

B ls 3 =

F S (€& %45 B W T Misetiation # @ i g

SN Part M. Cuantity Remark
1 M1 3AN00G TR Bag . tools 1
2 MI3N2 LR Double—end driverstem i
3 MI1IMN002=0) LU E ) Screw driver hatwdle !
4 WLINGO] KIETETE Y Spark plug wrench 1
5 JENEITT Y E] AR FE=10 Open—ended spanmer §x 10 1
§ M 13004 AR T12x14 Open—ended spanner 12 [4 1
T MI13M005 B i Flf Slip—joint pliers |
8 MI3NODE TFAWF13x15 Open—ended spanner 1315 I

I e e



